

Southern Illinois University

Faculty Fellow in the Office of the Vice Chancellor for Research

The Office of the Vice Chancellor for Research is looking for a tenured faculty member for the position of Faculty Fellow. This high-level position will assist SIUC's efforts to increase the number of applications to State, Federal, and industry and foundation funding agencies.

The program provides part-time academic leadership experience to a university faculty member who has an interest in academic administration. Fellows will gain insight into administrative practices and procedures in the Office of the Vice Chancellor for Research.

This is a 25% appointment that will start on July 1, 2025 and continue until June 30, 2026. The terms of the appointment will include one month summer salary and a course release. Should the appointment end for any reason, the summer salary will be pro-rated on the months of service as Faculty Fellow.

Duties include:

- Organizing research development and training programs for SIUC faculty.
- Highlighting SIUC Research Centers and helping develop research collaborations.
- Assisting the development of large, complex research grant applications in response to funding opportunities identified by SIUC faculty and the OVCR.
- Identifying and connecting with appropriate funding agencies.
- Other duties as assigned.

To apply please send application material directly to tsatsoul@siu.edu. Application material consists of:

- 1. A letter of application
- 2. A current resume
- 3. Letters of endorsement from the school director and dean to the Office of the Vice Chancellor for Research. Endorsement letters must reference and agree to the course release. The course release will be funded through the Office of the Vice Chancellor for Research.

The VCR will select the Faculty Fellow based on relevant experience, commitment to research, demonstrated leadership potential, and existing needs of the University.

Deadline for submitting applications is April 11, 2025.